
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021

1st QUARTER OF 2021
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

2/25/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Tobacco Prevention & Cessation 
Program: Be Well Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$1,522,929.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,522,929.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/19/2021 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Stroke Registry Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$643,111.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$643,111.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/28/2021 Arkansas Economic 
Development Commission

Project Retail Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$40,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

City of Warren Shooting Sports Complex Expansion Bradley Couunty; 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$783,576.00

$0.00

$0.00

$87,064.00

$870,640.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Monday, May 17, 2021 Page 1 of 2



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

2/23/2021 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

FY21 Animal Disease & Traceability (ADT) Activities Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$262,240.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,240.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/9/2021 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Plant & Animal Disease, Pest Control & Animal 
Care

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$31,805.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,805.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/19/2021 University of Arkansas - 
Fayetteville Arkansas 
Agricultural

Research Development for Blueberry Viruses Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$110,695.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,695.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Monday, May 17, 2021 Page 2 of 2


