ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2021

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
2/25/2021	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Program: Be Well Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$1,522,929.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,522,929.00
3/19/2021	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Stroke Registry	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$643,111.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$643,111.00
1/28/2021	Arkansas Economic Development Commission	Project Retail	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$40,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$40,000.00
3/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	City of Warren Shooting Sports Complex Expansion	Bradley Couunty; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$783,576.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$87,064.00
					Total	\$870,640.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
2/23/2021	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	FY21 Animal Disease & Traceability (ADT) Activities	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$262,240.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$262,240.00
3/9/2021	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Plant & Animal Disease, Pest Control & Animal Care	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$31,805.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$31,805.00
3/19/2021	University of Arkansas - Fayetteville Arkansas Agricultural	Research Development for Blueberry Viruses	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$110,695.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$110,695.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----